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To Provide Reservation in the Promotion to SC Employees.


*47 Sh. Bishamber Singh (Bawani Khera):- Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:-


a) Whether it is a fact that an announcement to provide reservation in the promotion to the scheduled castes employees (class-I and class-II) in State on the pattern of Central Government has been made by Hon’ble Chief

Minister in the State level Kabir Jayanti function in the year

2022; and


b) If so, the time by which the abovesaid announcement is likely to be implemented together with the details thereof?

Answer:

  Manohar Lal, Chief Minister


(a) and (b) An announcement was made at Rohtak on 12 June 2022 to provide reservation in promotion in accordance with Central notification and relevant judgment. The matter is under examination with the Government and needs legal opinion from the Advocate General and wider consultations.


vuqlwfpr tkfr ds deZpkfj;ksa dks inksUufr esa vkj{k.k iznku djus ds fy,


*47      Jh fc”kEcj flag ¼cokuh [ksM+k½

        D;k eq[;ea=h ;g crkus dh d`ik djsaxsa fd %&

d½ D;k ;g rF; gS fd ekuuh; eq[;ea+=h }kjk jkT; esa vuqlwfpr tkfr ds deZpkfj;ksa ¼oxZ&k ,oa oxZ&kk½ dks   dsUnz ljdkj dh rtZ ij]

inksUufr esa vkj{k.k nsus dh ?kks’k.kk o’kZ 2022 esa jkT; Lrj ds dchj t;arh lekjksg ij dh xbZ gSA mDr fu.kZ; esa dqN çfØ;k,a ,oa “krsZa fu/kkZfjr dh xbZ gSa ftUgsa inksUufr esa vkj{k.k dh uhfr dks ykxw djus ds mnns”; ls iwjk fd;k tkuk gSA

 [k½ ;fn gk¡] mDr ?kks’k.kk dks dc rd ykxw fd,s tkus dh laHkkouk gS] mlds C;kSjksa lfgr miyC/k djk;sA

mRrj %&

euksgj yky eq[;ea=h

Jheku th]

¼d½ ,oa ¼[k½ dsUnzh; vf/klwpuk ,oa izklafxd fu.kZ; ds vuqlkj inksUufr esa vkj{k.k iznku djus ds fy, 12 twu 2022 dks jksgrd esa ,d ?kks’k.kk dh xbZ FkhA ekeyk ljdkj ds ijh{k.kk/khu gS ftlesa O;kid ijke”kZ ,oa egkf/koDrk dh dkuwuh lykg dh vko”;rk gSA

